
Year 12 Assessment Timetable  - Monday 16 - Friday 27 June 2025

ALL EXAMS WILL TAKE PLACE IN THE SFSA/MAIN HALL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BELOW

PLEASE LINE UP PROMPTLY OUTSIDE AT 08.40 OR 13.10.  LUNCH WILL BE AT 12.30-13.30

IN DUE COURSE, MRS TO WILL EMAIL STUDENTS WHO HAVE AN ACCESS ARRANGEMENT IN PLACE

PLEASE BE AWARE SOME EXAMS MAY FINISH LATER THAN 15.30 SO ALTERNATIVE TRAVEL ARRANGEMENTS TO HOME MAY BE REQUIRED

Morning Exam - 9.00am Time No Venue Date Afternoon Exam - 1.30pm Time No Venue
Week A

Mon 16 Jun
English Literature - Gothic 2h30 26 SFSA Biology 1 1h30 56 SFSA
English Lang/Lit - Voices in Speech and Writing 2h30 18 SFSA Politics 1 1h15 23 MH

Tue 17 Jun
History 1 2h15 39 SFSA Psychology 1 - Introductory Topics 2h 58 SFSA
Religious Studies 1 2h 17 SFSA Further Maths 1 1h40 17 MH

Wed 18 Jun
Economics 1 1h30 37 SFSA Physics 1 1h30 26 SFSA
Classics 1 - World of Hero 2h30 12 SFSA Business 1 1h30 16 SFSA
Physical Education 1 2h 7 SFSA Drama 1h45 6 SFSA
Music 2h 4 ML1/ML2

Thu 19 Jun
Maths 1 2h 105 SFSA/MH Sociology 1 - Education & Research Methods 2h 23 SFSA

Physical Geography 1 1h30 19 SFSA
French Listening, Reading and Writing 1 1h45 4 TBC

Fri 20 Jun
Media Studies 1 1h45 17 SFSA Chemistry 1 1h30 60 SFSA
Spanish Listening, Reading and Writing 1 1h45 5 ML1/ML2
Latin Language 1 2h 8 SFSA

Week B
Mon 23 Jun

Biology 2 1h30 56 SFSA Psychology 2 - Approaches and Research Methods 1h30 58 SFSA
Politics 2 2h 23 MH Further Maths 2 1h40 17 MH

Tue 24 Jun
History 2 1h30 39 SFSA Physics 2 1h30 26 SFSA
Computer Science 1 1h45 14 ML1/ML2 Religious Studies 2 2h 17 SFSA

Business 2 1h30 16 SFSA

Wed 25 Jun
Economics 2 1h30 37 SFSA Chemistry 2 1h30 60 SFSA
Classics 2 - Imperial Image 1h45 12 SFSA Media Studies 2 1h45 17 MH
Physical Education 2 2h 7 SFSA

Thu 26 Jun
Maths 2 2h 105 SFSA/MH Sociology 2 - Families and Households 2h 23 SFSA

Human Geography 2 1h45 19 SFSA
Computer Science 2 1h45 14 SFSA
French Writing 2 1h30 4 SFSA

Fri 27 Jun
Spanish Writing 2 1h30 5 TBC Catch Up
Latin 2 1h30 8 TBC

Practical Subjects
Subject Day Time Room
Art Friday 13 June All Day M18
Graphics Friday 13 June All Day W4
French Speaking W/c 30 June TBC TBC
Spanish Speaking W/c 30 June TBC TBC
Music Thursday 26 June P1 M23/M33
Physical Education Monday 23 June Individual Times D101


